Fall 2020 & Spring 2021

Texas Resident Tuition and Fee Schedule

PhD Health Sciences

Semester				Designated			Student				
Credit	Statutory	Differential	Designated	Tuition	Instructional	Library	Assistance	Student	Medical	Educational	
Hour	Tuition	Tuition	Tuition	(Deregulated)	Technology Fee	Fee	Fee	Services Fee	Services Fee	Support Fee	Total
1	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$46.00	\$104.66	\$10.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$1,098.66
2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$209.32	\$20.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$1,409.32
3	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$138.00	\$313.98	\$30.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$1,719.98
4	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$184.00	\$418.64	\$40.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$2,030.64
5	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$230.00	\$523.30	\$50.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$2,341.30
6	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$276.00	\$627.96	\$60.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$2,651.96
7	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$322.00	\$732.62	\$70.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$2,962.62
8	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$368.00	\$837.28	\$80.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$3,273.28
9	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$414.00	\$941.94	\$90.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$3,583.94
10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$1,046.60	\$100.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$3,894.60
11	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$506.00	\$1,151.26	\$110.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$4,205.26
12	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$552.00	\$1,255.92	\$120.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$4,515.92
13	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$598.00	\$1,360.58	\$130.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$4,826.58
14	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$644.00	\$1,465.24	\$140.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$5,137.24
15	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,569.90	\$150.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$5,447.90
16	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$736.00	\$1,674.56	\$160.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$5,758.56
17	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$782.00	\$1,779.22	\$170.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$6,069.22
18	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$828.00	\$1,883.88	\$180.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$6,379.88
19	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$874.00	\$1,988.54	\$190.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$6,690.54

^{**} See notes on last page for incidental fees

All fees are subject to change without notice

Summer 2021

Texas Resident Tuition and Fee Schedule

PhD Health Sciences

Semester				Designated			Student				
Credit	Statutory	Differential	Designated	Tuition	Instructional	Library	Assistance	Student	Medical	Educational	
Hour	Tuition	Tuition	Tuition	(Deregulated)	Technology Fee	Fee	Fee	Services Fee	Services Fee	Support Fee	Total
1	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$46.00	\$104.66	\$10.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$979.66
2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$209.32	\$20.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$1,290.32
3	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$138.00	\$313.98	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$1,600.98
4	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$184.00	\$418.64	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$1,911.64
5	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$230.00	\$523.30	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$2,222.30
6	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$276.00	\$627.96	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$2,532.96
7	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$322.00	\$732.62	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$2,843.62
8	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$368.00	\$837.28	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$3,154.28
9	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$414.00	\$941.94	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$3,464.94
10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$1,046.60	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$3,775.60
11	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$506.00	\$1,151.26	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$4,086.26
12	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$552.00	\$1,255.92	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$4,396.92

^{**} See notes on last page for incidental fees

All fees are subject to change without notice

Fall 2020 & Spring 2021

Non-Texas Resident Tuition and Fee Schedule

PhD Health Sciences

Semester				Designated			Student				
Credit	Statutory	Differential	Designated	Tuition	Instructional	Library	Assistance	Student	Medical	Educational	
Hour	Tuition	Tuition	Tuition	(Deregulated)	Technology Fee	Fee	Fee	Services Fee	Services Fee	Support Fee	Total
1	\$459.00	\$100.00	\$46.00	\$104.66	\$10.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$1,507.66
2	\$918.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$209.32	\$20.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$2,227.32
3	\$1,377.00	\$300.00	\$138.00	\$313.98	\$30.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$2,946.98
4	\$1,836.00	\$400.00	\$184.00	\$418.64	\$40.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$3,666.64
5	\$2,295.00	\$500.00	\$230.00	\$523.30	\$50.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$4,386.30
6	\$2,754.00	\$600.00	\$276.00	\$627.96	\$60.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$5,105.96
7	\$3,213.00	\$700.00	\$322.00	\$732.62	\$70.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$5,825.62
8	\$3,672.00	\$800.00	\$368.00	\$837.28	\$80.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$6,545.28
9	\$4,131.00	\$900.00	\$414.00	\$941.94	\$90.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$7,264.94
10	\$4,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$1,046.60	\$100.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$7,984.60
11	\$5,049.00	\$1,100.00	\$506.00	\$1,151.26	\$110.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$8,704.26
12	\$5,508.00	\$1,200.00	\$552.00	\$1,255.92	\$120.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$9,423.92
13	\$5,967.00	\$1,300.00	\$598.00	\$1,360.58	\$130.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$10,143.58
14	\$6,426.00	\$1,400.00	\$644.00	\$1,465.24	\$140.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$10,863.24
15	\$6,885.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,569.90	\$150.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$11,582.90
16	\$7,344.00	\$1,600.00	\$736.00	\$1,674.56	\$160.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$12,302.56
17	\$7,803.00	\$1,700.00	\$782.00	\$1,779.22	\$170.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$13,022.22
18	\$8,262.00	\$1,800.00	\$828.00	\$1,883.88	\$180.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$13,741.88
19	\$8,721.00	\$1,900.00	\$874.00	\$1,988.54	\$190.00	\$112.50	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$85.50	\$450.00	\$14,461.54

^{**} See notes on last page for incidental fees

All fees are subject to change without notice

Summer 2021

Non-Texas Resident Tuition and Fee Schedule

PhD Health Sciences

Semester				Designated			Student				
Credit	Statutory	Differential	Designated	Tuition	Instructional	Library	Assistance	Student	Medical	Educational	
Hour	Tuition	Tuition	Tuition	(Deregulated)	Technology Fee	Fee	Fee	Services Fee	Services Fee	Support Fee	Total
1	\$459.00	\$100.00	\$46.00	\$104.66	\$10.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$1,388.66
2	\$918.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$209.32	\$20.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$2,108.32
3	\$1,377.00	\$300.00	\$138.00	\$313.98	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$2,827.98
4	\$1,836.00	\$400.00	\$184.00	\$418.64	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$3,547.64
5	\$2,295.00	\$500.00	\$230.00	\$523.30	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$4,267.30
6	\$2,754.00	\$600.00	\$276.00	\$627.96	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$4,986.96
7	\$3,213.00	\$700.00	\$322.00	\$732.62	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$5,706.62
8	\$3,672.00	\$800.00	\$368.00	\$837.28	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$6,426.28
9	\$4,131.00	\$900.00	\$414.00	\$941.94	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$7,145.94
10	\$4,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$1,046.60	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$7,865.60
11	\$5,049.00	\$1,100.00	\$506.00	\$1,151.26	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$8,585.26
12	\$5,508.00	\$1,200.00	\$552.00	\$1,255.92	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$54.00	\$450.00	\$9,304.92

^{**} See notes on last page for incidental fees

All fees are subject to change without notice

Other Charges:

In Absentia Graduation fee:	\$25.00		
Late Registration:	\$100.00		
Transcript Fee (per transcript)	\$10.00		
Audit Fee	\$5.00	if enrolled in other courses	\$25 if not enrolled in other courses
Installment Tuition Fees	\$15.00		
Student ID	\$10.00		
Graduation Fee	\$100.00	\$50 for second degree	e
Lab fees and course-related fees vary by course; p	lease reference the HSC C	atalog.	

^{**} Online students may initially be charged for health insurance and/or the fitness center fee, and potentially out-of-state tuition on their bill.

Please allow additional time for the waiver process to complete.